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ACES 
(Area Cooperative Education 
Services) 

Ann F. Dombroski Assistant Executive Director for Curriculum and 
Programs 

(203) 498-
6841 

 adombroski@aces.org 

Andover Public Schools Michelle Zeuschner Director of Special Education (860) 742-
7339 

 zeuschnerm@andover.k12.ct.us 

Ansonia Public Schools Katherine Gabrielson Director of Special Services (203) 736-
5095 

19 or 21 kgabrielson@ansonia.org 

Ashford Public Schools James Longo Superintendent 860-429-
1937 

 jplongo@ashfordct.org 

Avon Public Schools Richard W. Kisiel Superintendent (860) 404-
4700 

 rkisiel@avon.k12.ct.us 

Barkhamsted Public Schools Joanne Sciola Principal (860) 379-
2729 

 jsciola@barkhamstedschool.org 

Berlin Public Schools Denise Bard HR Director 860-828-
6581 

 dbard@berlinschools.org 

Bethany Public Schools Robert Spino Principal (203) 393-
3350 

612 rspino@bethany-ed.org 

Bethel Public Schools Linda Pica Director of Special Education/Pupil Services (203) 794-
8616 

 pical@bethel.k12.ct.us 

Bloomfield Public Schools Robert Buganski Asst. Superintendent (860) 769-
4262 

 rbuganski@blmfld.org 

Bolton Public Schools Patrice  Murphy Instructional Assistant 860-643-
2411 

 Patrice.murphy@boltonct.org 

Bozrah Public Schools Karen Scopino Principal (860) 887-
2561 

 kscopino@bozrah.org 

Branford Public Schools Paula Gladdys Director of Human Resources (203) 315-
7804 

 pgladdys@branford.k12.ct.us 

mailto:jplongo@ashfordct.org
mailto:dbard@berlinschools.org
mailto:rspino@bethany-ed.org
mailto:pical@bethel.k12.ct.us
mailto:rbuganski@blmfld.org
mailto:kscopino@bozrah.org
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Bridgeport Public Schools Kristen Reilly Human Resources Coordinator (203) 576-
7305 

 kreilly@bridgeportedu.net 

Bridgeport Public Schools 
Best Program 

Kathie Sochacki BEST District Facilitator (203) 576-
7305 

 ksochacki@bridgeportedu.net 

Bristol Public Schools Denise Carabetta Director, Teaching and Learning (860) 584-
7079 

 denisecarabetta@ci.bristol.ct.us 

Brookfield Public Schools Lorraine Tvrdik Secretary to the Assistant Superintendent (203) 775-
7623 

 lorraine.tvrdik@brookfield.k12.ct.us 

Brooklyn Public Schools Louise Berry Superintendent (860) 774-
9153 

 berry@brooklynschools.org 

C.E.S. 
(Cooperative Educational 
Services) 

Anthony C. Maida Associate Executive Director/Director of Special 
Education 

(203) 365-
8840 

 maidat@ces.k12.ct.us 

Canterbury Public Schools Bryan Klimkiewicz Director of Pupil Services (860) 546-
1040 

 bklimkiewicz@canterburypublicschools.org 

Canton Public Schools Jerry Domanico Business Manager (860) 693-
7704 

 jdomanico@cantonschools.org 

Cheshire Public Schools Paul D. Calaluce, Jr. Assistant Superintendent (203) 250-
2424 

 pcalaluce@cheshire.k12.ct.us 

Clinton Public Schools Maryann O'Donnell Assistant Superintendent (860) 664-
6500 

 modonnell@clintonpublic.org 

Colchester Public Schools Jan Shorts Personnel Secretary (860) 537-
7267 

 jshorts@colchesterct.org 

Colebrook Public Schools Beth Driscoll Principal (860) 379-
2179 

 bdriscoll@colebrookschool.org 

Columbia Public Schools Donna Hartigan Director of Student Services (860) 228-
0585 

 dhartigan@hwporter.org 
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Coventry Public Schools Barbara LeClair Human Resource Secretary (860) 742-

7317 
108 bleclair@coventryct.org 

CREC 
(Capitol Region Education 
Council) 

Donna Morelli Education Specialist (860) 509-
3619 

 dmorelli@crec.org 

Cromwell Public Schools Paula M. Talty Assistant Superintendent (860) 632-
6047 

 ptalty@cromwellct.org 

Danbury Public Schools Michelle Coe  203-778-
7462 

  

Darien Public Schools-
Elementary 

Stephen V. Falcone Assistant Superintendent/Secondary Schools (203) 656-
7414 

 sfalcone@darienps.org 

Darien Public Schools-
Secondary 

Judith Pandolfo Assistant Superintendent/Elementary Schools (203) 656-
7413 

 jpandolfo@darienps.org 

Derby Public Schools Dina Gotowala Executive Assistant (203) 736-
5027 

22 dgotowala@derbyps.org 

East Granby Public Schools Donna Bligh Secretary 860-653-
2505 

100 dbligh@eastgranby.k12.ct.us 

East Haddam Public Schools David Scata Director of Pupil Personnel Services (860) 873-
5090 

 david.scata@easthaddamschools.org 

East Hampton Public Schools Brian Reas Director of Support Services (860) 365-
4009 

 breas@easthamptonct.org 

East Hartford Public Schools Sharon Bremner Director of Pupil Personnel Services (860) 622-
5112 

 bremner.sa@easthartford.org 

East Haven Public Schools Mary Acquarulo Director of Special Education (203) 468-
3218 

 macquarulo@mail.east-haven.k12.ct.us 

East Lyme Public Schools James Lombardo Superintendent 860-739-
1212 

 James.lombardo@eastlymeschools.org 

mailto:dbligh@eastgranby.k12.ct.us
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East Windsor Public Schools Diane Dugas Director of Curriculum (860) 627-

6006 
 ddugas@ewindsor.k12.ct.us 

Eastford Public Schools Linda Loretz Principal (860) 974-
1130 

 lloretz@eastfordct.org 

Education Connection Jonathan P. Costa, Sr. Director of School/Program Services (860) 567-
0863 

 costa@educationconnection.org 

Ellington Public Schools Erin K. McGurk Director of Educational Services (860) 896-
2300 

120 emcgurk@ellingtonschools.net 

Enfield Public Schools Craig Cooke Human Resources Director (860) 253-
6556 

 ccooke@enfieldschools.org 

Fairfield Public Schools Lisa Bennett HR Support Specialist 203-255-
7365 

 lbennett@fairfield.k12.ct.us 

Farmington Public Schools Amy Barret Human Resources Supervisor (860) 673-
8265 

 barreta@fpsct.org 

Franklin Public Schools Kelly Banker Paraprofessional - Grade 2 (860) 642-
7063 

 kbanker@franklin.k12.ct.us 

Glastonbury Public Schools Sharon Smith Business Manager (860) 652-
7940 

 smiths@glastonburyus.org 

Granby Public Schools Karen Walther Human Resources Manager (860) 844-
5264 

 waltherk@granby.k12.ct.us 

Greenwich Public Schools Mary P. Forde Director of Pupil Personnel Services (203) 625-
7466 

 mary_forde@greenwich.k12.ct.us 

Griswold Public Schools Madeline Illinger Director of Special Education (860) 376-
7660 

 milling@griswold.k12.ct.us 

Groton Public Schools Sally A. Keating Assistant Superintendent for Administrative Services (860) 572-
2120 

 skeating@groton.k12.ct.us 

Guilford Public Schools Patricia Brett Director of Pupil Services (203) 453-  brettp@guilford.k12.ct.us 
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Hamden Public Schools Deborah Broccolli NCLB / Grants Coordinator (203) 407-

2092 
 dbroccolli@hamden.org 

Hampton Public Schools Marsha B. Willhoit Superintendent/Principal (860) 455-
9409 

 mwillhoit@hamptonschool.org 

Hartford Public Schools Arleen Glass-McFadden Director of Special Education Compliance (860) 695-
8557 

 aglass-mcfadden@hartfordschools.org 

Hartland Public Schools Joanne St. Peter Principal (860) 653-
7207 

 jstpeter@hartlandschool.com 

Hebron Public Schools Eleanor S. Cruz Superintendent (860) 228-
2577 

 ecruz@hebron.k12.ct.us 

Killingly Public Schools Bonnie Brouwer Director of Pupil Services (860) 779-
6740 

 bbrouwer@killiinglyschools.org 

LEARN Lynmarie 
R. 

Thompson Director (860) 434-
4890 

 lthompson@learn.k12.ct.us 

Lebanon Public Schools Maryanne Leichter Special Education Director (860) 642-
3556 

 maryanne.leichter@lebanonct.org 

Ledyard Public Schools Cathy Patterson Assistant Superintendent (860) 464-
9255 

 cpatterson@ledyard.net 

Lisbon Public Schools Lynn Slocum Director of Special Education (860) 376-
2403 

270 lslocum@lisbonschool.com 

Litchfield Public Schools Pat Buccitelli Director of Business Operations 860-567-
7503 

 buvvitellip@litchfieldschools.org 

Madison Public Schools Anita Rutlin Assistant Superintendent (203) 245-
6323 

 rutlina@madison.k12.ct.us 

Manchester Public Schools Shelly Matfess Director of Pupil Personnel Services (860) 647-
3448 

 smatfess@ci.manchester.ct.us 
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Mansfield Public Schools Frederick 

A. 
Baruzzi Superintendent (860) 429-

3350 
 baruzzifa@mansfieldct.org 

Marlborough Public Schools David Menzo  (860) 295-
6236 

 dsklarz@marlborough.k12.ct.us 

Meriden Public Schools David H. Roy Personnel Director (203) 630-
4209 

 david.roy@meriden.k12.ct.us 

Middletown Public Schools Nancy Haynes Business Manager 860-638-
1423 

 haynesn@mps1.org 

Milford Public Schools Susan Kelleher Director of Pupil Personnel Services (203) 783-
3491 

 skelleher@milforded.org 

Monroe Public Schools Richard Canfield Assistant Superintendent (203) 452-
2860 

2615 rcanfield@monroeps.org 

Montville Public Schools Brian Levesque Assistant Superintendent 860-848-
1228 

 blevesque@montvilleschools.org 

Naugatuck Public Schools Anlise Donofrio Human Resources 203-720-
5271 

 donofria@naugy.net 

New Britain Public Schools Holly Catrino Staffing Specialist (860) 827-
2299 

 catrino@csdnb.org 

New Canaan Public Schools Steven Swerdlick Assistant Superintendent 203-594-
4022 

 Steve.swerdlick@newcanaan.12.ct.us 

New Fairfield Public Schools Dr. Joseph Castagnola Superintendent 203-312-
5770 

 jcastagnola@newfairfield.org 

New Hartford Public Schools Laurie Singer Director of Student Services (860) 379-
1653 

 singerl@newhtfd.org 

New Haven Public Schools Donna Aiello Coordinator of Staff Development (203) 946-
8441 

 donna.aiello@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

New London Public Schools Chris Carver Assistant Superintendent (860) 447-  carverc@newlondon.org 

mailto:haynesn@mps1.org
mailto:blevesque@montvilleschools.org
mailto:donofria@naugy.net
mailto:catrino@csdnb.org
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New Milford Public Schools Ellamae Baldelli Director of Human Resources (860) 210-

2200 
 baldellie@newmilfordps.org 

Newington Public Schools Jeffrey A. Schumann Assistant Superintendent (860) 665-
8633 

 jschumann@newington-schools.org 

Newtown Public Schools Suzanne D'Eramo H. R. Coordinator (203) 270-
4867 

 deramos@newtown.k12.ct.us 

Norfolk Public Schools Peter Michelson Principal - Botelle Elementary School (860) 542-
5286 

 michelsonp@botelleschool.org 

North Branford High School Don Winnicki Director of Personnel and Business (203) 484-
1440 

 dwinnicki@northbranfordschools.org 

North Haven Public Schools Patricia K. Brozek Assistant Superintendent (203) 239-
2581 

 brozek.patricia@north-haven.k12.ct.us 

Norwalk Public Schools Fay Ruotolo Human Resources Officer (203) 854-
4016 

 ruotolof@norwalkps.org 

Norwich Public Schools Joe Stefon Director of Curriculum and Instruction (860) 823-
6284 

 jstefon@norwichpublicschools.org 

Orange Public Schools Thomas James Superintendent (203) 891-
8020 

 tjames@orange-ed.org 

Oxford Public Schools Rose Forzano Administrative Assistant to Superintendent (203) 888-
7754 

11 forzanor@oxfordpublicschools.org 

Plainfield Public Schools James Blair Director of Pupil Personnel (860) 564-
6401 

 blairja@plainfieldschools.org 

Plainville Public Schools Maureen Schiffer Director of Special Education and Pupil Services (860) 793-
3214 

 schifferm@plainvilleschools.org 

Plymouth Public Schools Thomas Meehan Director of Pupil Personnel to Special Education (860) 314-
8003 

 meehant@mail.plymouth.k12.ct.us 
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Pomfret Public Schools Lynda Joly Director of Student Services (860) 928-
2718 

 joly@pomfret.ctschool.net 

Portland Public Schools Sally Doyen Superintendent 860-342-
6790 

 msdoyen@theportlandct.us 

Preston Public Schools Ivy Davis Director of Curriculum, Instruction and Special 
Education 

(860) 889-
6098 

 davisi@prestonschools.org 

Putnam Public Schools Jill Keith Special Education Director 860-963-
6920 

 keithj@putnam.k12.ct.us 

Ridgefield Public Schools Karen M. Dewing Director of Personnel (203) 431-
2800 

 kdewing@ridgefield.org 

Rocky Hill Public Schools Marian Hourigan Assistant Superintendent (860) 258-
7704 

 houriganm@rockyhillps.org 

RSD #01 Diane Goncalves Assistant Superintendent (860) 824-
0855 

 dgoncalves@region1schools.org 

RSD #04 Ruth Levy Assistant Superintendent (860) 526-
2417 

459 rlevy@reg4.k12.ct.us 

RSD #05 Mary Raiola Director of Pupil Services (203) 397-
4820 

 mary.raiola@reg5.k12.ct.us 

RSD #06 Sharon Bremner Director of Special Education (860) 567-
6642 

 sbremner@rsd6.org 

RSD #07 Paula Morabito Executive Director of Shared Services (860) 379-
8583 

 pmorabito@snet.net 

RSD #08 Robert Siminski Superintendent (860) 228-
2115 

 rsiminski@reg8.k12.ct.us 

RSD #09 Mary Biehn Enos Human Resources Manager (203) 261-
2513 

 menos@er9.org 

RSD #10 Linda J. Carabis Director of Special Services (860) 673-  carabisl@region10ct.org 

mailto:msdoyen@theportlandct.us
mailto:houriganm@rockyhillps.org
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6195 
RSD #11 Mary Muckenhoupt Head Paraprofessional Union (President) (860) 455-

9584 
 mmuckenhoupt@parishhill.org 

RSD #12 - 6-12 Betsy O'Neill Paraprofessional Coordinator (860) 868-
6200 

 oneillb@region-12.org 

RSD #12 - PK-5 Susan Nicholas Paraprofessional Coordinator (860) 868-
7331 

 nicholass@region-12.org 

RSD #13 Amy Emory Pupil Personnel Director (860) 349-
7208 

 aemory@rsd13.org 

RSD #14 Anne Uberti K-8 Math Coach (203) 263-
6959 

 auberti@ctreg14.org 

RSD #15 Lisa Marshall Payroll Coordinator (203) 758-
8259 

122 lmarshall@region15.org 

RSD #16 Lynn Cox Director of Pupil Personnel (203) 758-
6671 

 lcox@region16ct.org 

RSD #17 Gary S. Mala Superintendent (860) 345-
4534 

 gmala@rsd17.org 

RSD #18 Nancy Johnston Director of Special Services (860) 434-
0487 

 njohnston@region18.org 

RSD #19 Debra Hultgren Special Services Director (860) 487-
0877 

492 dhultgren@eosmith.org 

Salem Public Schools Maryssa Edele Director of Special Programs (860) 859-
3988 

 medele@salem.cen.ct.gov 

Scotland Public Schools Paul Blackstone Superintendent (860) 423-
0064 

 pblackstone@scotlandschool.org 

Seymour Public Schools Christine Syriac Associate Superintendent (203) 888-
4564 

 csyriac@seymourschools.org 
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Shelton Public Schools Rita A. McDougald-

Campbell 
Director of Human Resources (203) 924-

1023 
330 rmcdougald-

campbell@sheltonpublicschools.org 
Simsbury Public Schools Cindi Freilinger Human Resources Coordinator (860) 651-

3361 
 cfreilinger@simsbury.k12.ct.us 

Somers Public Schools Patricia Collin Director of Pupil Services (860) 749-
2270 

2052 pat.collin@somers.k12.ct.us 

South Windsor Public Schools John  
Maureen 

Zalkiewicz 
Pearson 

Special Education Supervisor 
Special Education Supervisor 

860-291-
1138 
860-291-
1242 

 jszalkiewicz@swindsor.k12.ct.us 
mpearson@swindsor.k12.ct.us 
 

Southington Public Schools Frances Haag Senior Coordinator (860) 628-
3200 

210 fhaag@southingtonschools.org 

Sprague Public Schools Judy Benson-Clarke Assistant Superintendent for Student Services and 
Achievement 

(860) 822-
8264 

 jbenson-clarke@saylesschool.org 

Stafford Public Schools Daniel Lefebvre Director of Pupil Services (860) 684-
4211 

 lefebvred@stafford.ctschool.net 

Stamford Public Schools Cathleen Coppola President, EASA Union 203-977-
4236 

 ccoppola@ci.stamford.ct.us 

Sterling Public Schools Vince Agostine  860-564-
2728 

 vagostine@sterlingschool.org 

Stonington Public Schools Leanne Masterjoseph Assistant Superintendent (860) 572-
0506 

114 lmasterjoseph@stoningtonschools.org 

Stratford Public Schools Vincent Carbone Personnel Director (203) 385-
4212 

 carbonev@stratfordk12.org 

Thomaston Public Schools Lynda Mitchell Superintendent (860) 283-
4796 

252 lmitchell@thomastonschools.org 

Tolland Public Schools Kathryn Eidson Director of Curriculum and Instruction (860) 870- 304 keidson@tolland.k12.ct.us 

mailto:jszalkiewicz@swindsor.k12.ct.us
mailto:mpearson@swindsor.k12.ct.us
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Torrington Public Schools William J. Joslyn Human Resources Director (860) 489-
2327 

336 wjoslyn@torrington.org 

Trumbull Public Schools Joann Perkowski Personnel Support Specialist (203) 452-
4349 

 perkowskij@trumbullps.org 

Union Public Schools Donna Mingrone Teaching Principal (860) 684-
3146 

 dmingrone@union.k12.ct.us 

USD #01 Angela Jalbert Deputy Superintendent (860) 692-
7541 

 angela.jalbert@po.state.ct.us 

USD #02 Antoinette Plasczynski Office Supervisor (203) 427-
2828 

 antoinette.plasczynski@ct.gov 

Vernon Public Schools Deborah Murasso Assistant Superintendent (860) 870-
6000 

143 dmurasso@vernon-ct.gov 

Voluntown Public Schools Elaine C. Lee Director of Special Education (860) 376-
4720 

 elee@voluntownct.org 

Wallingford Public Schools Jan  Guarino-Rhone  (203) 949-
6502 

 Jguarino-rhone@wallingford.k12.ct.us 

Waterford Public Schools Craig C. Powers Assistant Superintendent (860) 444-
5854 

 cpowers@waterfordschools.org 

Watertown Public Schools Karen Baldwin Superintendent (860) 945-
4801 

 baldwinKa@watertownctschools.org 

West Hartford Public Schools Kim Davis Human Resources Specialist (860) 561-
6697 

 kim_davis@whps.org 

West Haven Public Schools Gary Palermo Director of Pupil Personnel (203) 937-
4333 

 gary.palermo@whschools.org 

Westbrook Public Schools Kathleen Onofrio Director of Special Services (860) 399-
6432 

 konofrio@westbrookctschools.org 
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Weston Public Schools Arvid Anderson Director of Human Resources (203) 291-
1411 

 arvidanderson@westonk12-ct.org 

Westport Public Schools Marjorie Cion Director of Human Resources (203) 341-
1004 

 mcion@westport.k12.ct.us 

Wethersfield Public Schools Michael  Emmett     
Wilton Public Schools Ellen Andrews Director of Human Resources and General 

Administration 
(203) 762-
3381 

8311 andrewse@wilton.k12.ct.us 

Winchester Public Schools Catherine Tower Director of Pupil Services (860) 379-
0852 

 cate.tower@winchesterschools.org 

Windham Public Schools Ana V. Ortiz Assistant Superintendent (860) 465-
2526 

 aortiz@windham.k12.ct.us 

Windsor Locks Public Schools Cheryl Maturah Director of Human Resources (860) 292-
5705 

 cmaturah@wlps.org 

Windsor Public Schools David Gowell Director of Human Resources (860) 687-
2000 

229 dgowell@windsorct.org 

Wolcott Public Schools Lee Pape Human Resources Director (203) 879-
8180 

 epape@wolcottps.org 

Woodbridge Public Schools Gaeton F. Stella Superintendent (203) 387-
6631 

 gstella@woodbridge.k12.ct.us 

Woodstock Public Schools Trish Lustila Director of Special Education (860) 928-
5524 

 lustilat@woodstockschools.net 

 


